meetings as may be decided by the Board of Directors, reimbursement of 
expenses for participating in the Board and other meetings and profit related 
commission within the limits stipulated under Section 197 of the Act. 

Remuneration last drawn 
(including sitting fees, if any) 

Rs. 66,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs Only) (For FY 2024-25) 

Qualification(s) Honours Graduate and a Master's Degree holder in Physics from  
St. Stephen's College, Delhi University, AIMA Diploma in Management, 
Diploma in International Law & Diplomacy, Certificated Associate of the 
Indian Institute of Banking & Finance